

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14441/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in WP No. 114/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY B. RAIMULKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV. CASTE CERTIFICATE VERIFICATION &ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Meshram,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER