

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32544/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in WP No.114/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY B. RAIMULKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV. CASTE CERTIFICATE VERIFICATION &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr Adv.
Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, learned advocate waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Service on
respondent No. 1 is dispensed with.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the petitioner
within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed by the
respondents within one week.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master