

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32544/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in WP No.114/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY B. RAIMULKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV. CASTE CERTIFICATE VERIFICATION &ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,  
advocate for the petitioner, seeking adjournment of two  
weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

By way of last opportunity, further time of two weeks  
is granted to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master